

Website: http://www.mgfltd.comE-mail: mgfltd@hotmail.comCIN No.: L74899DL1930PLC000208GSTIN: 07AAACT2356D2ZN

THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED M.G.F. HOUSE,

Regd. & H.O. : 4/17-B, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110 002

DLI:CS:BSE:NSE:2024

May 17,2024

The Secretary, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited., 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai-400001</u> Stock Code: 501343 The Secretary, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E) <u>Mumbai-400051</u> Stock Code: Motogenfin

Dear Sir,

Re: Intimation regarding receipt of request for issue of duplicate Share Certificate(s) & deletion of name Re: Regulation 39(3) of SEBI(LODR) Regulations,2015

Kindly be informed that the company has received request for issue duplicate share certificate(s) and deletion of name along with necessary documents required for the same, from the following shareholder(s):-

Name of Share holder	Folio No.	No. of Shares	Share Certifi cate No	Distinctive Nos.	Nature of Transaction
Devinder Bansal	26461	188	475	00089113 to 00089300	duplicate cum Transmission

Pursuant to the request received from the above shareholder(s), duplicate share certificate & transmission of name will be issued if the documents required therein are found in order.

Kindly take the intimation on record and do the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED

(M.K. MADAN) VP & CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER



Clankit ASSIGNMENTS LIMITEI

16th MAY 2024

Ref: AAL/RTA/MGMG/2023

TO.

THE COMPANY SECRETARY (THE MOTOR AND GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED) MGF HOUSE, 17/3, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI - 110001

NOTE FOR APPROVAL

Request(s) for duplicate of shares from the following shareholder(s) as per the details given below, has been received for acceptance:-

Name of Share Holder	Folio No.	Name of new holder(s) on duplicate /transmission/name deletion/name correction	No. of share	Share Cert. No.	Distinctive Nos.	Nature of transaction
DEVINDER BANSAL	26461 USHA BANSAL		188	475	89113- 89300	Duplicate cum Transmission

The signature(s) of shareholder(s) on the documents have been verified from the signature(s) appearing on our system. You are requested to kindly approve the duplicate request(s). The original documents are attached for your verification.

FOR ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS LTD.

IK SINGLA DEPUT Y GENERAL MANAGER

SEBI Registration Nos

IN620081235 [N-230861235, NE230851235, NE230851235, NE230851234, INE200861234, INE200861235, NE200851235, NE20085